

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10339/2024

Jagannath Khandppa
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Mathur
For Respondent(s) : -

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

06/09/2024

I.A. No.01/2024:-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present application.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10339/2024:-

3. List this case on 18.09.2024 for 'admission' in fresh category.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

287-raksha/-