

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10339/2024

Jagannath Khandppa

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 834/2024
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6470/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Bhandari, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Himanshu Shrimali. Ms. Ankita Bhandari, Mr. Saurabh Mr. D. S. Sodha, Mr. Jay Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG with Mr. Kuldeep Singh Solanki.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
Order

04/02/2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to file a specific additional affidavit explaining about the payments made to the petitioner for performing the duties as Government Counsel from the years 2006 to 2019. The details of the sanction orders issued by the Government from time to time shall also be taken into consideration while filing the additional affidavit.

List on 06.03.2025 for final disposal.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J